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SELF-ADHESIVE ROLLS

Service Specifications



SELF-ADHESIVE ROLLS

Service Specifications

Jumbo Stock

Jumbo Stock Service where the most

demanded products are kept into our
stock offering the possibility to order full
trim jumbo width and minimum 1,000
linear meters quickly.

ExCut

ExCut Service offers the possibility

to order only the number of reels you
need at your required reel width and at
predefined length of 2,000, 4,000 or 6,000

linear meters.

Specifications
Minimum reel length

Largest reel length soft adhesives
(Supertack, BC500, VR152 and CG349)

Reel length tolerance
Reel width tolerance
Minimum reel width

Standard core size

Minimum order quantity

Order quantiy tolerance (MOQ)

Order size
Maximum number of splices (spl)

< 1,000 Im

1,000 Im to 4,000 Im

> 4,000 ml

Jumbo Stock
1,000 m®

2,000 m

+5 %
+1mm
80 mm

76 mm

Full trim Jumbo Width
(-1 % tolerance)
x 1,000 Im

5%

< 10,000 m?

1 spl

2 spl

3 spl

™ Jumbo Stock service: 500 Im available upon previous agreement
2 ExCut service: 2,000 Im, 4,000 Im and 6,000 Im (in selected qualities)

@ Order quantity as multiple of MOQ
® For > 4 sets

ExCut

2,000 m?

2,000 m

+5 %
+ 1 mm
80 mm

76 mm

1,000 m?

5 %

Adestor

ExCoater

ExCoater Service expands your product
availability. You combine faces, adhesives
or release liners to offer a tailored solution
that can meet the most demanding
applications. The minimum quantities are
defined by the raw material full jumbo
width and length.

Small Rolls

Small Roll Service offers a low minimum
quantity and faster deliveries for a high
added value projects at predefined reel
width 25 cm or 33 cm and length 750
linear meters.

Service specifications are subject to change. For more details regarding our service specifications, please contact our sales representative.
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More information at www.adestor.com

ExCoater Small Roll
1,000 m 750 m
2,000 m -
+5 % -
+ 71 mm +1mm
80 mm -
76 mm 76 mm
Full Jumbo Width 1 reel
x Full Length®
Papers £10 % .
Films £15 %
> 10,000 m2@
80 % max. 0 spl
20 % max. 1 spl
40 % max. 0 spl
40 % max. 1 spl
20 % max. 2 spl
30 % max. 0 spl
40 % max. 1 spl
30 % max. 2 spl
www.lecta.com



