

Adestor

SELF-ADHESIVE ROLLS

Service Specifications



SELF-ADHESIVE ROLLS Service Specifications

Adestor

Jumbo Stock

Jumbo Stock Service where the most demanded products are kept into our stock offering the possibility to order full trim jumbo width and minimum 1,000 linear meters quickly.



ExCoater

ExCoater Service expands your product availability. You combine faces, adhesives or release liners to offer a tailored solution that can meet the most demanding applications. The minimum quantities are defined by the raw material full jumbo width and length.



ExCut

ExCut Service offers the possibility to order only the number of reels you need at your required reel width and at predefined length of 2,000, 4,000 or 6,000 linear meters.



Small Rolls

Small Roll Service offers a low minimum quantity and faster deliveries for a high added value projects at predefined reel width 25 cm or 33 cm and length 750 linear meters.

Specifications	Jumbo Stock	ExCut	ExCoater	Small Roll
Minimum reel length	1,000 m ⁽¹⁾	2,000 m ⁽²⁾	1,000 m	750 m
Largest reel length soft adhesives (Supertack, BC500, VR152 and CG349)	2,000 m	2,000 m	2,000 m	-
Reel length tolerance	± 5 %	± 5 %	± 5 %	-
Reel width tolerance	± 1 mm	± 1 mm	± 1 mm	± 1 mm
Minimum reel width	80 mm	80 mm	80 mm	-
Standard core size	76 mm	76 mm	76 mm	76 mm
Minimum order quantity	Full trim Jumbo Width (- 1 % tolerance) x 1,000 lm	1,000 m ²	Full Jumbo Width x Full Length ⁽³⁾	1 reel
Order quantiy tolerance (MOQ)	5 %	5 %	Papers ±10 % Films ±15 %	-
Order size	< 10,000 m ²	> 10,000 m ^{2 (4)}		
Maximum number of splices (spl)				
< 1,000 lm	1 spl	80 % max. 0 spl 20 % max. 1 spl		_
1,000 lm to 4,000 lm	2 spl	40 % max. 0 spl 40 % max. 1 spl 20 % max. 2 spl		
> 4,000 ml	3 spl	30 % max. 0 spl 40 % max. 1 spl 30 % max. 2 spl		

⁽¹⁾ Jumbo Stock service: 500 Im available upon previous agreement

(2) ExCut service: 2,000 lm, 4,000 lm and 6,000 lm (in selected qualities)

⁽³⁾ Order quantity as multiple of MOQ

(4) For > 4 sets

Service specifications are subject to change. For more details regarding our service specifications, please contact our sales representative.



More information at www.adestor.com

